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I. MANUFACTURED GOODS

Vegetable Ghee '000' M.Tons  1,490.6   1,476.6   124.5         125.6    123.3    122.3    121.1    116.4    115.4    124.3    119.1    

Sugar bakery products and chocolate & sugar 
confectionary 

'000' M.Tons 6,796.0   5,824.3   1,874.5      43.0      -        -        -        -        -        200.5    1,698.1 

Cigarettes Billion Nos. 32.9        35.2        8.9             3.5        2.0        3.0        3.3        2.9        3.4        3.2        3.2        

Cotton Yarn '000' M.Tons 2,477.2   2,665.3   220.1         227.8    222.1    223.5    229.1    224.4    222.4    221.6    231.7    

Cotton Cloth Million Sq. M. 871.4      877.3      73.1           73.2      73.1      73.3      73.2      73.2      73.2      73.2      73.2      

Paper '000' M.Tons 366.2      355.5      28.6           30.1      27.8      27.1      28.6      28.6      28.4      27.9      25.9      

Paper Board " 420.5      434.2      38.5           34.7      29.9      44.5      44.6      39.5      36.6      38.6      18.2      

Soda Ash " 785.3      699.5      48.5           62.9      57.9      53.2      49.9      46.6      43.3      44.3      49.9      

Caustic Soda " 497.2      452.5      44.8           32.1      32.0      35.3      35.8      28.4      36.3      36.2      36.6      

Sulfuric acid " 63.8        49.3        3.0             4.3        4.1        4.8        6.2        5.5        6.8        7.1        4.8        

Chlorine Gas " 17.2        16.7        1.4             1.5        1.4        1.3        1.2        1.6        1.4        1.3        1.2        

Urea " 6,591.0   6,771.5   582.5         606.3    554.6    564.1    596.5    544.0    -        -        -        

Super Phosphate " 86.4        82.5        7.7             7.2        7.6        8.4        6.3        8.4        -        -        -        

Ammonium Nitrate " 888.0      856.1      78,482.0    75.4      73.6      75.7      71.0      73.0      -        -        -        

Nitro Phosphate " 823.6      849.0      80.9           77.4      70.7      76.6      72.8      74.5      -        -        -        

Cycle Tyres & Tubes '000' Nos. 10,943.0 11,846.0 986.0         1,017.0 1,024.0 1,033.0 1,042.0 1,052.0 1,061.0 1,076.0 1,079.0 

Motor Tyres & Tubes " 31,106.9 31,777.1 2,639.2      2,691.3 2,677.8 2,721.0 2,706.5 2,729.1 2,703.7 2,740.6 2,714.4 

Cement '000' M.Tons 39,566.0 37,779.0 3,456.0      3,632.0 2,901.0 3,325.0 3,407.0 3,452.0 4,016.0 3,646.0 3,564.0 

Pig Iron " -          -          -             -        -        -        -        -        -        -        -        

Tractors Nos. 46,275    28,893    5,179         1,537    1,952    1,762    1,136    2,082    1,937    2,998    3,508.0 

Bicycle '000' Nos. 159.0      170.2      14.0           14.6      14.6      14.7      14.7      14.8      14.8      15.3      15.2      

II.

2024

Jun Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun

Silica Sand '000' M.Tons 571.9      517.5      38.42         66.1      43.4      44.0      54.8      45.6      36.5      51.2      44.7      

Gypsum " 2,107.3   1,816.0   157.72       161.6    180.9    161.7    146.8    143.1    134.7    157.7    132.7    

Limestone " 47,240.2 64,838.0 4,075.03    5,882.6 5,825.8 4,926.1 5,274.7 5,398.9 5,085.8 5,679.7 5,083.4 

Rock Salt " 3,185.3   2,900.1   245.93       196.4    298.5    319.3    258.0    282.1    163.9    247.9    203.8    

Coal " 19,260.6 18,516.4 1,635.13    1,283.9 1,189.8 1,480.6 1,428.3 1,743.3 1,725.4 1,758.2 1,605.2 

China Clay " 15.4        13.5        2.23           1.2        1.1        1.1        1.2        1.4        1.4        1.7        1.6        

Chromite " 252.8      246.2      19.22         17.9      20.3      15.9      16.2      21.1      25.8      18.3      6.3        

Marble " 6,785.1   8,287.1   362.70       686.5    754.5    754.6    676.6    666.4    557.8    701.1    368.4    

Barytes " 139.8      126.1      11.25         10.2      11.5      13.4      10.0      7.7        12.2      17.6      11.5      

Dolomite " 518.1      776.3      41.49         74.3      61.1      83.4      44.2      55.7      63.7      77.1      44.0      

Sulphur " 7.1           35.1        -             4.2        3.8        4.0        1.2        0.9        0.9        1.0        1.0        

Crude Oil '000' Barrels 25,811.9 22,778.9 2,057.18    1,897.3 1,952.0 2,033.3 1,742.5 1,937.1 1,780.6 1,755.0 1,693.0 

Natural Gas Billion CFt 1,140.6   1,053.2   93.09         86.4      88.8      98.1      76.6      90.5      82.3      83.2      82.4      

Electricity Gwh 134.2      136.9      14.4           9.1        8.6        7.5        7.8        9.5        11.7      13.8      14.5      

Minerals and Electricity Generation
9.1 Production of Selected Manufactured Goods,

                                                                                                                                                                                                                     Source: Pakistan Bureau of Statistics
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Manufacturing Vegetable Tea Cotton Cotton Jute Paper  Auto-
 Ghee Blended Cigarettes Yarn Cloth Goods & Board Cement Mobiles Fertilizers

  FY21 114.50 117.18 99.58 96.27 101.06 100.89 126.06 119.70 140.54 96.92 110.48

  FY22 127.96 113.02 102.11 111.53 101.56 101.11 104.15 142.04 135.50 142.84 113.50

  FY23 114.78 125.59 91.24 79.90 79.13 88.58 114.44 129.77 116.98 71.40 103.28

  FY24 115.67 120.08 98.85 61.52 72.74 83.86 74.23 128.95 111.67 53.53 115.23

  FY25 114.83 118.95 95.62 65.81 78.26 84.43 53.24 129.45 106.62 78.24 117.18

2024 May 113.97 121.51 86.31 91.07 75.36 84.16 106.29 133.94 112.81 66.69 104.44

Jun 108.46 118.69 82.26 54.82 77.40 84.24 50.19 117.02 105.90 65.90 106.07

Jul 106.14 113.64 91.49 67.06 77.45 84.31 59.57 122.94 94.83 61.87 121.89

Aug 111.43 113.95 94.64 59.86 77.50 84.34 59.55 137.33 97.34 49.66 120.46

Sep 111.69 119.53 107.14 74.80 77.53 84.35 55.08 137.57 106.92 69.47 120.64

Oct 109.33 117.24 96.33 76.45 77.56 84.41 58.27 127.87 119.99 74.37 121.20

Nov 107.17 121.34 96.83 67.06 77.56 84.44 60.70 132.67 113.56 69.40 113.09

Dec 127.95 120.33 96.48 49.98 77.56 84.44 55.21 131.95 117.05 71.66 122.33

2025P Jan 130.27 121.38 95.66 58.50 77.57 84.45 51.64 130.36 108.21 89.14 109.75

Feb 123.53 117.76 112.65 75.87 77.57 84.45 41.54 124.72 100.79 84.51 94.49

Mar 112.42 120.73 100.66 60.54 80.15 84.46 52.38 141.38 108.11 67.42 123.22

Apr 108.01 120.91 88.57 75.83 80.16 84.49 44.12 126.15 91.44 87.24 116.67

May 117.25 121.43 86.84 77.93 80.27 84.53 49.23 127.11 123.01 105.10 125.72

Jun 112.75 119.15 80.10 45.90 78.26 84.43 51.60 113.33 98.25 109.08 116.70

Jul 115.65 118.22 93.04 67.11 78.77 84.64 72.57 140.69 112.61 97.79 119.94

Aug 112.44 117.07 90.49 73.85 80.74 84.53 78.64 143.98 115.35 114.55 123.85

Sep 114.02 112.48 88.52 65.76 79.07 84.53 44.73 133.98 116.91 121.77 115.66

Oct 117.97 111.55 93.77 77.60 78.37 84.57 31.64 128.40 136.01 122.71 125.91

                                                                                                                                                                                                                    Nov 117.62 120.10 93.14 72.80 78.08 84.57 22.47 130.96 123.48 112.00 114.47

Dec 128.51 115.10 86.29 72.28 81.65 84.56 20.74 86.63 120.70 94.03 110.51

Source: Pakistan Bureau of Statistics

Month

9.2    Quantum Index Numbers of Large-Scale Manufacturing Industries
(2015-16=100)

Year /

161


	chap9
	160
	161


